RESOLUTION DESIGNATING DATES AND TIMES FOR REGULAR MONTHLY MEETINGS OF THE CAMDEN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

WHEREAS, the Board of Elections of the County of Camden meets monthly; and

WHEREAS, in order to comply with the Open Public Meetings Act, the Board must designate times and dates for such meetings; and

WHEREAS, in order to comply with Title 19, the Board must designate the day on which Provisional Ballots will be counted following each election.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Commissioners of the Board of Elections, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, hereby designate the following dates and times for regular monthly meetings for 2020-2021, commencing April 2020 through March 2021.

April 21, 2020 / 10:00 a.m.
May 12, 2020 / 10:00 a.m.
June 12, 2020 / 10:00 a.m.
July 21, 2020 / 10:00 a.m.
August 18, 2020 / 10:00 a.m.
September 15, 2020 / 10:00 a.m.
October 20, 2020 / 10:00 a.m.
November 10, 2020 / 10:00 a.m.
December 15, 2020 / 10:00 a.m.
January 19, 2021 / 10:00 a.m.
February 16, 2021 / 10:00 a.m.
March 15, 2021 / 10:00 a.m.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the counting of Provisional Ballots shall take place the Monday following each election at the Board of Elections Office, 100 University Court, Blackwood, NJ, 08012; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that notice of meetings will be forwarded to the Courier Post, Philadelphia Inquirer, the Suburban Newsgroup, the County Clerk, and the Attorney General of the State of New Jersey, and the www.camdencounty.com website in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act.

Donna M. Robinson Taylor, Chair
Richard A. Ambrosino, Jr., Secretary

Adopted at meeting of the Camden County Board of Elections On the 13th day of March 2020.